

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 226 OF 2010

ALKA MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGESH MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 19/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of proceedings of H.M.A.
No. 289/2009 pending before the Additional District
Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master