

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 226 OF 2010

ALKA MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGESH MISHRA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Malik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of
the signed order.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]
Sr.PA Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 226 OF 2010

ALKA MISHRA ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

NAGESH MISHRA ...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Though the respondent duly served notice has not
chosen to contest the transfer petition by engaging a
counsel. We have gone through the grievance expressed by
the petitioner and we accept the same. Therefore, the
H.M.A NO. 289 of 2009 titled as Sh.Nagesh Mishra Vs. Smt.
Alka Mishra pending before the Additional District Judge
(West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi is ordered to be
transferred to the Court of District Judge/Family Judge,

Allahabad, U.P. The District Judge is either to decide himself or assign it to a competent Court having jurisdiction.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
9TH AUGUST, 2010

.....J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]